722 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 104.

[H. ¥. No. 1070.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1), OF CHAPTERFOURHUNDRED
AND NINE (409) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE (1881), ENTITLED “AN ACT RELATING
TO THE RELIEF OF THE POOR IN HOUBTON COUNTY.”

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecTIoON 1. That section one (1) of chapter four hundred and nine
(409) of the special laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881)
be amended by inserting after the words and figures “fifteen ($15)
dollars,” where they appear in the fourth (4th) and fifth (5th) lines
the words, “in any one (1) year.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 5th, 1889,

CHAPTER 105.

[H. F. No. 991.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE (1) OF CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-THREE (173) OF THE SPEQIAL LAWS OF ETGHTEEN
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioNn 1. That section one (1) of chapter one hundred and
seventy-three (173) of the special laws of eighteen hundred and
eighty-three (1883) is.hereby amended by striking out section thirty-
five (36) in township number one hundred and fifty-five (155) of
range fitty (60), and inserting the words, “between section six 86) in
township one hundred and fifty-four (154) range forty-nine (49) and
section thirty-one (31) in township number one hundred and fifty-five
(155) range forty-nine (49).”

SEc. 2. This act shall take effdct and be in force from and after its
passage,

Approved April 23, 1889,



